PROCLAMATION City of Fair Oaks Ranch

WHEREAS, the role of government communication professionals is to inform, educate and engage their communities; and

WHEREAS, robust communications creates transparency in government operations, which inspires trust with residents; and

WHEREAS, communications professionals provide information and educate the public in order to build awareness of government operations. With full understanding, residents will engage in civic issues and be contributors to critical decisions; and

WHEREAS, strong communications in government is essential to the foundational element of living in a democracy where citizens have a right for their voices to be heard and be involved in the decisions of their government; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fair Oaks Ranch is proud to recognize Casey Parker for his efforts as our City's Multimedia Communications Officer and all government communicators' for their professionalism.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Fair Oaks Ranch does hereby proclaim February 21, 2025 as

GOVERNMENT COMMUNICATORS DAY

for the City of Fair Oaks Ranch, Texas. We encourage all residents to thank the members of the Communications Department who have dedicated themselves to ensure the City of Fair Oaks Ranch has effective and impactful communication strategies.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 20TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2025.

	Gregory C. Maxton, Mayor
Christina Picioccio, TRMC City Secretary	